

05.01.2018

Present: None for applicant/ petitioner.
Sh. R.D. Chauhan, Counsel for the respondents no.
1 and 2.
None for respondents no. 3, 4, 5 and 6.
Be awaited.

(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
05.01.2018

12.30 p.m.

Present: Sh. Kunal Kalra, counsel for the applicant/ petitioner.
Sh. R.D. Chauhan, counsel for the respondents
no.1 & 2.
None for respondent nos. 3, 4, 5 and 6.
On the pleadings of the parties, the following issues
are framed:

- 1. Whether present revocation petition is not maintainable in view of objections taken by respondents no. 1 and 2? OPR**
- 2. Whether revocation petition is barred by limitation? OPR**
- 3. Whether grant of letter of administration as per judgment dated 17.01.2017 is liable to be revoked? OPP**
- 4. Relief.**

No other issue arises or pressed. I direct the applicant to file rejoinder within two weeks from today and advance copy be supplied. List of witnesses to be filed within 15 days.

Applicant/petitioner to file affidavits of their witnesses on 02.02.2018.

(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
05.01.2018